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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S Alston Road, 125’ E

centerline of Tenbury road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
9™ Election District

4" Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(3 Alston Road)

* CASE NO. 00-148-A
Christopher R. L. Blake & Moira R. Blake

Petitioners *
Rk ok ok sk Kk ok ok ok ok R ok kK

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an administrative variance
filed by Christopher R, L.. Blake & Moira R. Blake, property owners, for that property known as 3
Alston Road in the Lutherville area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance
from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), Section 301(211.3,
211.4, 1955 Regs.) to allow an addition (open carport and deck) with a sideyard setback of 30
inches and a rear yard setback of 10 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 6 ft. and 22 % fi.
respectively. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.ZR.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.



Pugsuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

A
this /S / day of November, 1999, that a variance Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), Section 301(211.3, 211.4, 1955 Regs.) to allow an addition (open

carport and deck) with a sideyard setback of 30 inches and a rear yard setback of 10 ft. in lieu of the

minimum required 6 ft. and 22 ' fi. respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to

the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:
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1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed,
the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said

property tfo its original condition.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




' Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

November 15, 1999

Mr. & Mrs. Christopher Blake
3 Alston Road
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-148-A
Property: 3 Alston Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Blake:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
County Board of Appeals. If you require additional information concerning filing an
appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
L//w,é //7 fotroco

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMKraj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@59 Ptinted with Soybean Ink

on Recyclod Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ; A‘ LSTON ‘ZMH)’, Lm&eeu\uf ) Mb2
which is presently zoned  DP 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?_lned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereb{ge_z-t_i’tion for a Variance from Section(s) ‘ 2, () 241, 1.
ACS Rers) TTo ke AN A—bbm;gj 2(2@5&?@@1& ‘szr&)
WTH AADEVARD  CETRAUC OF 20 TRGEL  AnS A BRepR
Yaed CERAC BF JOFEET TR LIEY OF THE HinHUM
REQUWREN LFeEET And 22507 RECPECTIVELY.

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

‘thhlis petition form. . ! Co

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. o .
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimoré County adopted pursuant to the zoning faw for Baltimore County.

" IWe do solemnly declare and afﬁrm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. . :

ract P /L.essee: _ * Legal Owner(s); o
- Cersrebuer_ Pl . LMe

Name - Type or Print Name @o/r‘%irt l gt—. ?E ‘\(
- . : .

Signature Signature
i (ora E.. gLM:
Address Telephcne No, Name - Type or Print

City State Zip Code Signature N

Attorney For Pefitioner: < Ason Toro L) ag
Address Telephone No.

Lurkervine MDY 21097

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
P Representative to be Contacted:
Siﬁ;natu e
™
Cpmpapy Name
Addr Telephone No, Address Telephone No.
O~
ity State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Palilic Hearing having been formally demanded andlor found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
i that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zening

i day o s
ulalions of Baltimore County and that the property be raposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

oy
2
L%ﬁﬁE NO. 6~/ f ~A Reviewed By % Date /0 —)2-27

2y 915198 Estimated Posting Date O~ 24 ~FF
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Afﬁd aVI?m Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thersto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at dg A’ LLToN EW\Q
Address

LU Vs M 24092

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the.following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty). . L .

Ue D To By Tue Teners OF A (g Ber o
A "bm‘ lﬁl*&wt ptﬁ\fb’zce Errecrs &»@d(.ﬂﬁﬁ&ﬁm
Ans Tuer. Tervernies.  wie (uzeayr Banrodngyr Recmicre
“Ike Curiesz. Acnumies BF Bur. Loy FaLY GNEE 1T
Teevers U FroM dcmc, Tuy Ouz AtARLE Grace PR

Ourbeer Letgre Ay KeteeaTioN | e FRoRed Addrion)
Newd Kerove Tawm Hredah?  Asd Kestrictie

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature

Matea .. Buace

Name - Type or Print

oy e Ht e e et ——————_— A A 44 bk I e o i o o . Y Bt Ui b by e o . ey Bt W T by o el e e e Y P AN B o e o o o o T et e A1 e e b Bt e el bkl et ek e e

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 1. day of _{¢ sdaen 1294, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Choruatlepon €L . Plade Oheona €. Alaba

the Affiant(s) herein, petsonaily known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(szl, and made oath in due form of
{aw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Qc%hu /9, 1999 Shacon . /huﬁwd/rw

Date Notary Public K

My Commission Expires @?MJC— [, &0 0D

rey 69lis/98



Affidavil -
1aAVI1tin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the avent that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at .S ALsTon iZoAd
ddress

esediie MD 20092

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge; the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Varianceat the above ‘address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): :

e Vi To Gy Tue Kenerw B A (ae Ber Awn A e
Wirveor  Abverse Eoreas Dy Sor Neckzae Aty e,
?wéiLTIGS, Tﬂf Cuﬁiﬁ&"f }g&dlﬂmﬂﬁ'&? Yecrics e
Curser. ﬂ(ctwmeg @F Bue RDOWING ﬁmw g.&\\ce’ {T
?Zg\fé“n"rﬁ Uls Tt OSU\\C] Y @u.& ‘)A(\IA'{LA%LEW
Ter Ourwecr LEgres AN ZezEamiod. “Tie TroPged
Aocmon Wowd Birove Trer Hoznstd Aod TPegrs crien,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

)
advertisi e and may be-required rovide additional information.
A?:M an? 7= 2=

Signature Signature
(eaisoer. B, L Axe Voea € Buaxe
Narfie - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

o —— e i i T o e T o ot o et e S P e e S M T HTR Y Tl Mm FTTY WL P R T e YT Al T e Sy S o o o i o S i i i o ey e e e S e S e S St et P Bk Sonlt i

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this é—_—gﬁ@,day of_ Octwbor , 1999, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Chociare pbar @ L Balle Neua €. Blake

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

) @\ 9 5(4,@7\ K M C.K fadtes

Date Notary Public /

My Commission Expires Qﬂl«ul ) 200

REY 09115198
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 3 AL{;’(’O& ROAD LLWHEQ/IH.EMBZMCB
which is presently zoned __ DP. 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part herefllj:areby petition for a Variance from Section(s) IEOZ..'BK ZD] C'ZJ\Z 2”4— ‘q g_
ZE’%Q) o T Ao A AToN  ((afe (ARRRT Aeso BerkY Wi
A ShevRd SerBAce &F 2 TAcueEs Mb»"rimmge%m

OF 10FT. TH WEU oF THE fudiqurt REQuized (ET. AN 2245 Fr

ReCPerTiveny .

. .of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. ; " ‘ ' ‘ '
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. ' !

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, stc. and further a?ree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimare Gounty,

I/\We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that 1\we are the legal.owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. ‘ ‘

B Chrigroner. Ko b Braue

Name - Type or Print Name - P
dee
Slgnature Signatyre
Mowea R. Bk

Address Telephone No. Name - T{pe or zrint _

City State Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: 2 Acon Cowd @HB) Lo $24)
Address Telephone No.
burder/ue WD 2493
Name - Typs or Print City State Zip Code
e i e Co
Sighature
Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City 7 State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing havln? been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. JZp -)4F - Reviewed By :g 52 Date /& ~ 2 -ZF
=2y 915198 Estimated Posting Date __/p ~2 4 - 97

N




ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 3 Alston Road, Lutherville, Maryland 21093-6103.

Beginning at a point on the south side of Alston Road which is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 125 feet east of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street Tenbury Road which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot# 17, Section# C in the
subdivision of Green Ridge Garden as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book
#22, Folio #145, containing 5,310 square feet. Also known as 3 Alston Road and

located in the 9™ Election District,‘ﬁ‘h Councilmanic District.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY' AND
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE ‘ J ’ /
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT :

-
DATE S & ~pz T ¥i ACCOUNT

AMOUNT
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CERTIFICATE (} POSTING e

RE: Case No.: 00-14%-# .
Petitioner/Developer: gLME/ ETAC
Yo O'LEEFE
Date of Hearing/Closing: __ 11 / 5/ 19

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at "H‘:? )4- L§TO/\{ /ZD'

10 Je0 /29

The sign(s) were posted on
ST & [ Mortth, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

Wﬂ *QM 1//1/‘?'?

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date) /
PATRICK M. O'KEEFE

CASE # CJO- 14 8-

_ IT' A SIDE YARD sg - f . {

HES AND' A REAR YARD <o BACK.OF . {Printed Name)

IN LIED oF THE MiNmOon Rea ok oF -0 | ey
? ;gﬂ; gn}gN 22;13-519 RE SPEcir R RED 522 PENNY LANE

§ (Address)
PUBLIC HEARNG 7 RGN =~ T \ALLEY,MD.21e3¢
PURSUANT 10 SECTIOM 26-127(5)(r), y ! (City, State, Zip Code)
pacachomi st SRS £10-066:5266 | cecl 409058571
(Telephor{e Number) .

ONIKG ADMINISTRATION &
i

AN o R gy [T TN
MO IS BANDIORP RccessipLe 7 5?{451;

v
DN
(e i
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DEPARTMEN’)F PERMITS AND DEVELO&IENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

The_Baitimore_County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a natice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

——
=r——e-

— —
ar—— e

For Newspaper Advertising:
Item Number or Case Number: LL - /1{?’;4
T T ey
Petitioner: Cezicropuee. R.L. Brace
Address or Location: 3 Austons Boad, L_\«CFHE@(LLE; MARYLAND 21893

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: G(ﬁ_\ﬁ'i'bf’&e:?- .. BLAKE
Address: __ S AicTon Boad , burhrerding |, FARYLAD 22092

Teiephone Number: U‘Hb} £32, Solb|

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

-l



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW

2 :
Case Number 00-| /;1(00 A Address 3 2/ SFou R -
' .
Contact Person: John Sv/ilrv an __ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Plaase Print Your Name
Filing Date: _ /0 ~,2. 27 Posting Date: /2 —34%-57  Closing Date; //~£-27

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. ‘

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grctaperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate. . '

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not compiete on the closing date. |

3. ORDER; After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, c . In cases that must go to a public hearing
' (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
tpthteigf' certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
| USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00- /L;f A Address __"~.3 LS Ly R -
{

Petitioner's Name LAv. s fonb en B 4 SlaKE Telephon{&/m\ L322 -524/
- Posting Date: [~ AH ~52 Closing Date: __// £ ~25
Wording for Sign: ' LY £ e

' \ \ h }
MEMM_WMMWM%

KRR L2 AL l"fﬁ'/r:ﬁ’d/"c?//v .

WCR - Revised 7/28/89
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& . Development Processing

%’i‘l Baltimore County ; County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management E Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

November 9, 1999

Mr. Christopher Blake
3 Alston Road
Lutherville, MD 21093

Dear Mr. Biake:
RE: 00-148-A , 3 Alston Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on .

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

; 1
/) o @Ww& e / /9@@
W. Carl Richards, Jr. ..
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review
WCR:rsj

Enclosures

= Census 2000

Census 2000 %

For You, For Baltimore County

& "’“;';",’,;‘;;f‘c,‘f;g';g:,'“" Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

d, .
1

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ¢ T %l i | ]
ui 29
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: October 25, 1999
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

'The Office of Planning has no comment on the following petition(s):
Item No(s): 148 and 150

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
conta¢t Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief}

AFK/]JL

CAJEFF_L\48.doc



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor |
State Highway Administration é’?gzt% Porcari

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: & Zs.99

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. |48 JJdS
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

; Very truly yours,

/}ML

-/a- Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Malling Address: P.0O. Box 717 ¢ Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County . 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department ~ Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

November 29, 1999

Department of Permits and RECEIVED JaN 0 5 2000

Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105 .

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF OCTOBER 25, 1999
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced proparty has been
surveyed by thisz Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated inte the final plans Ffor

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's OQOffice has no commants at this tims,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

130, 131, 133, 134, 135, 137, 140, 142, 143, 144fr148,
149, 150, 151, 152,

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERE TAYLOR, Fire Mavshal's Office
PHCNE 837-472£1, MS-1102F
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